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ANNEX F2 WATER QUALITY MONITORING 

SCHEDULE DURING REPORTING PERIOD 

 

 

  



Agreement No. CE 2/2025 (EP)  

Environmental Team for San Tin Technopole Phase 1 Development (2025-2031) - Design and Construction

Sunday

2/Nov

9/Nov

16/Nov

23/Nov

30/Nov

ND/2024/09 - Water Quality Impact Monitoring Schedule (November 2025)
Monday Tuesday

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

3/Nov 4/Nov 5/Nov 6/Nov 7/Nov 8/Nov

Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1/Nov

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

10/Nov 11/Nov 12/Nov 13/Nov 14/Nov 15/Nov

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

17/Nov 18/Nov 19/Nov 20/Nov 21/Nov 22/Nov

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

24/Nov 25/Nov 26/Nov 27/Nov 28/Nov 29/Nov

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8

Water Quality Monitoring 

U2a, U2b', G2, D2a, D2b', D2c, D2d, D7, D8



Agreement No. CE 2/2025 (EP)  

Environmental Team for San Tin Technopole Phase 1 Development (2025-2031) - Design and Construction

Sunday

2/Nov

9/Nov

16/Nov

23/Nov

30/Nov

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a/U1a', U1b/U1b'

29/Nov

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a/U1a', U1b/U1b'

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

24/Nov 25/Nov 26/Nov 27/Nov 28/Nov

15/Nov

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

17/Nov 18/Nov 19/Nov 20/Nov 21/Nov 22/Nov

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

10/Nov 11/Nov 12/Nov 13/Nov 14/Nov

WQ Monitoring 

D1', G1a, G1b, G1c, G1d, U1a, U1b/U1b'

3/Nov 4/Nov 5/Nov 6/Nov 7/Nov 8/Nov

ND/2024/10 - Water Quality Impact Monitoring Schedule (November 2025)
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1/Nov


